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1 Wagner Sandro (S1000RR) 25 20     45
2 Raschle Roman (ZX6) 20 16     36
3 Dettwiler Noah (CBR600) 16 13     29
4 Sahin Baris (R6)       25 25
5 Baltus Barry (ZX10R)   25     25
6 Kallabis Martin (R6)     25   25
7 Brugger Marco (R6)     20   20
8 Feigl Peter (R6)       20 20
9 Stibor Marek (RSV4)     16   16

10 Fiore Silvio (R6)       16 16
11 Mousse Mathieu (CBR600)     13   13
12 Ferrandez-Beneite Alberto (Moto3)       13 13
13 Altherr Sibylle (ZX6R) 13       13
14 Jacquemot Thierry (ZX600) 11       11
15 Pelikanova Alexandra (R3)       11 11
16 Stadelmann Yves (R6/ R6)   11     11
17 Wieth Michel-Caspar (R3)     11   11
18 Furter Sandro (ZX6R)   10     10
19 Brunner Wolfgang (SV650) 10       10
20 Feigl Filip (ZX400)       10 10
21 Wagmeister Simon (R1/S1000RR)     10   10
22 Hobelsberger Patrick (R6) 4   5   9
23 Lindroth Eric (R6)     9   9
24 Simon Arnaud (R1)   9     9
25 Gall Rudolf (R6) 9       9
26 Puse Christian (R6)       9 9
27 Kallabis Anita (R6)     8   8
28 Daffas Boris (ZX6R)       8 8
29 Sandy (MT07) 8       8
30 Shaternikova Olga (R6)   8     8
31 Geiser Lohan (R3) 7       7
32 Blaschke Klaus (R6)     7   7
33 Nestola Kylian (R6)   7     7



34 Bousseau Mickael (R3)       7 7
35 Wenger Nico (Triumph Daytona 675)     6   6
36 Skeide Mirko (SV650) 6       6
37 Chone Adrien (R6)   6     6
38 Inseque Thierry (R6)       6 6
39 Skeide Fynn (Gladius SV650) 5       5
40 Louppe Romain (R6)   5     5
41 Slachmuylders Jurgen (R6)     4   4
42 Bercot Tom (R3)   4     4
43 Kantimm Uwe (MT07/ MT07)   3     3
44 Eros (R1)   2     2
45 Fraemcke Sascha (GSXR750/ RGC 250)   1     1
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1 Tenerani Daniel (GSXR750) 20 13     33
2 Vervloessem Dieter (ZXR636)   25     25
3 Ambrosio Aldo (ZX636R)       25 25
4 Rennsöi (GSXR750) 25       25
5 Bingisser Martin (ZX10R)     25   25
6 Rassel Aline (GSXR750)     20   20
7 Stankowski Dennis (GSXR1000)   20     20
8 Badie Levi (Kawasaki400)   16     16
9 Spengler Oswald (GSXR750)     16   16

10 Fraemcke Sascha (GSXR750/ RGC 250)   11     11
11 Covolan Marco (Panigale 956)   10     10
12 Thaler Rene (Aprilia 660)   9     9

Punktewertung 2022

Klasse: CRAZYOLD
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1 Schauer Franz (R1/R1)     20 25 45
2 Huber Harald (Ducati V4R) 20   25   45
3 Wagner Rainer (S1000RR) 16 25     41
4 Bleiker Emil (ZX10RR) 13 16     29
5 Raschle Roman (ZX6) 25       25
6 Franz Berger (R1) 8   4 13 25
7 Moran Tom (S1000RR) 11 13     24
8 Schoder Sascha (R1) 1 20     21
9 Chlup Jaromir (R1)       20 20
10 Lutscher (GSXR1000) 9   7   16
11 Auer Thomas (RSV4)     16   16
12 Stepanovsky Jiri (R1)       16 16
13 Holzer Klaus (R6)     13   13
14 Heitz Ralph (S1000RR/R1)   2 1 10 13
15 Albiez Hans-Juergen (ZX10R)     11   11
16 Schenk Andreas (S1000RR/R1)   11     11
17 Frauenknecht Roger (ZX10R)       11 11
18 Kühne Wofgang (ZX10R)     10   10
19 Eby Robert (EVO2R) 10       10
20 Luchsinger David (GSXR1000)   10     10
21 Helbig Martin (GSXR1000)   9     9
22 Schmidbauer Roland (RSV 4RR)     9   9
23 Sahin Serdar (S1000RR)       9 9
24 Poldi (S1000RR)       8 8
25 Umbricht Johnny (S1000RR)   8     8
26 Kallabis Martin (R6)     8   8
27 Joly Frederic (CBR1000RR)   7     7
28 Nagel Ulrich (S1000RR) 7       7
29 Hussein Hussein (S1000RR)       7 7
30 Signer Peter (ZX10R) 3 4     7
31 Oettl Hans (KTM RC8) 6       6
32 Bodmer Alex (ZX10R)     6   6
33 Bianco Urs (RSV4/Tuono)   6     6
34 Bole Christophe (R1)       6 6
35 Aulari Flavio (S1000RR)       5 5
36 Penna Gregory (Pani 1299/V4R)   5     5
37 Reimann Uwe (S1000R) 5       5
38 Frey Markus (S1000RR)     5   5
39 Normi (CBR1000RR)       4 4
40 Neureither Michael (Panigale 1299) 4       4
41 Schleiss Ueli (RSV4)   3     3
42 Heim Klemens (GSXR1000)     3   3



43 Weindel Jürgen (GSXR1000) 2       2
44 Kraml Leopold (RSV4/ H2R)     2   2
45 Bingisser Martin (ZX10R)   1     1

Punktewertung 2022

Klasse: FREIEKLA
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1 Schauer Franz (R1/R1)     25 25 50
2 Scandizzo Vincenzo (Panigale V2)   25     25
3 Buechel Jan (ZX10R) 25       25
4 Dettwiler Noah (CBR600) 11 11     22
5 Baltus Barry (ZX10R)   20     20
6 Mättu (S1000RR)     20   20
7 Oliva Minano Juan Eladio ()       20 20
8 Raschle Roman (ZX6) 20       20
9 Heitz Ralph (S1000RR/R1)     10 7 17
10 Wagner Rainer (S1000RR) 10 7     17
11 Bianco Urs (RSV4/Tuono)     16   16
12 Haefner Frank (V4)   16     16
13 Huber Harald (Ducati V4R) 16       16
14 Maertz Danny (CBR1000)       16 16
15 Wagner Sandro (S1000RR)   13     13
16 Ferrandez-Beneite Alberto (Moto3)       13 13
17 Staub Marco (R1) 13       13
18 Albiez Hans-Juergen (ZX10R)     13   13
19 Bleiker Emil (ZX10RR) 7 5     12
20 Brugger Marco (R6)     11   11
21 Feigl Peter (R6)       11 11
22 Trueb Kevin (CBR1000)   10     10
23 Pesci Manuel (Panigale V4)       10 10
24 Caja Grosso Francisco ()       9 9
25 Chalus Laurent (R1) 9       9
26 Stibor Marek (RSV4)     9   9
27 Picot Baptiste (R1)   9     9
28 Frauenknecht Roger (ZX10R)       8 8
29 Helbig Martin (GSXR1000) 8       8
30 Schenk Andreas (S1000RR/R1)   8     8



31 Heim Klemens (GSXR1000)     8   8
32 Grob Patrick (ZX10R) 6 2     8
33 Gruenwald Luca (S1000RR)     7   7
34 Kofler Maximilian (Ducati V2)     6   6
35 Simon Arnaud (R1)   6     6
36 Carrasco Barriga Jorge ()       6 6
37 Signer Peter (ZX10R) 5       5
38 Wieth Michel-Caspar (R3)     5   5
39 Feigl Filip (ZX400)       5 5
40 Hernandez Egidos Daniel ()       4 4
41 Stankowski Dennis (GSXR1000) 4       4
42 Moran Tom (S1000RR)   4     4
43 Frey Markus (S1000RR)     4   4
44 Auer Thomas (RSV4)   3     3
45 Wirkner Oliver (GSXR1000) 3       3
46 Martinez Penarrubia Manuel Israel ()       3 3
47 Mousse Mathieu (CBR600)     3   3
48 Franz Berger (R1) 2       2
49 Kotzent - Pietschnig Ulli (Ducti V4)     2   2
50 Puse Christian (R6)       2 2
51 Luchsinger David (GSXR1000)   1     1
52 Benito Miguel (ZX10R)     1   1
53 Gutierrez Garcia Oscar ()       1 1
54 Muehlemann Christoph (ZX10R) 1       1

Punktewertung 2022

Klasse: LADIESCU
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1 Kotzent - Pietschnig Ulli (Ducti V4) 20   25   45
2 Baur Ute (R1)     20 25 45
3 Altherr Sibylle (ZX6R) 25 13     38
4 Krümelchen (R6)     11 20 31
5 Coignard Melodie (RSV4)   25     25
6 Rassel Aline (GSXR750)   11 13   24
7 Remy Gaelle (ZX10RR)   20     20
8 Sandy (MT07) 16       16
9 Kallabis Anita (R6)     16   16



10 Truglio Beumont Lydia (CBR1000RR)       16 16
11 Shaternikova Olga (R6)   16     16
12 Pelikanova Alexandra (R3)       13 13
13 Koelbli Jeannette (Tuono V4)     10   10
14 Cudre-Mauroux Beatrice (GSXR600)   10     10
15 Kemmer Lena (Moriwakli/RC4R)   9     9
16 Albiez Regina (ZX10R)     9   9
17 Kessler-Blapp Anita (CBR1000RR)   8     8

Punktewertung 2022
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1 Heitz Ralph (S1000RR/R1)   9 25 13 47
2 Frauenknecht Roger (ZX10R)   9 25 13 47
3 Frunz Erich (ZX10R)   25     25
4 Pesci Manuel (Panigale V4)       25 25
5 Schauer Franz (R1/R1)       25 25
6 Bodmer Alex (ZX10R)   5 16   21
7 Stepanovsky Jiri (R1)       20 20
8 Remy Gaelle (ZX10RR)   20     20
9 Auer Thomas (RSV4)     20   20
10 Simon Arnaud (R1)   20     20
11 Chlup Jaromir (R1)       20 20
12 Kapferer Stefan (R1)     20   20
13 Puse Christian (R6)       16 16
14 Bingisser Martin (ZX10R)     16   16
15 Louppe Romain (R6)   16     16
16 Maertz Danny (CBR1000)       16 16
17 Baltus Barry (ZX10R)   16     16
18 Brugger Marco (R6)     13   13
19 Lopez Mickael (R1)   13     13
20 Schmidbauer Roland (RSV 4RR)     13   13
21 Clement Mathieu (R1)   13     13
22 Trottmann Pepe (R6)   11     11
23 Girardet Hugo (ZX10R)       11 11
24 Dettwiler Noah (CBR600)   11     11
25 Bole Christophe (R1)       11 11



26 Bauwens Stijn (S1000RR)     11   11
27 de Feyter Jeroen (S1000RR)     11   11
28 Scandizzo Vincenzo (Panigale V2)   10     10
29 Sahin Baris (R6)       10 10
30 Hussein Hussein (S1000RR)       10 10
31 Mantovani Andrea (ZX1000)   10     10
32 Schoenhofer Franky Moto Event GmbH (CBR600)     10   10
33 Kraml Leopold (RSV4/ H2R)     10   10
34 Benito Miguel (ZX10R)     9   9
35 Schellenberg Peter Emilio (ZX10R)     9   9
36 Lauret Romain (CBR1000RR)       9 9
37 Daffas Boris (ZX6R)       9 9
38 Stalder Daniel (R1)       8 8
39 Kühne Wofgang (ZX10R)     8   8
40 Erker Michael (RSV4/ Tuono)     8   8
41 Stock Jean-Andre (GSXR1000)   8     8
42 Ambrosio Aldo (ZX636R)       8 8
43 Fivian Kevin (ZX10R)   8     8
44 Roth Alfred (CBR1000RR)     7   7
45 Fankhauser Thomas (CBR1000RR)     7   7
46 Bousseau Mickael (R3)       7 7
47 Eros (R1)   7     7
48 Bianco Urs (RSV4/Tuono)   7     7
49 Bousseau Alain (FZR1000)       7 7
50 Krümelchen (R6)     6   6
51 Feigl Filip (ZX400)       6 6
52 Feigl Peter (R6)       6 6
53 Kofler Maximilian (Ducati V2)   6     6
54 Franz Berger (R1)     6   6
55 Huber Harald (Ducati V4R)   6     6
56 Thossy Urs (S1000RR)   5     5
57 Aulari Flavio (S1000RR)       5 5
58 Incognito (S1000RR)       5 5
59 Mousse Mathieu (CBR600)     5   5
60 Jacquemot Thierry (ZX600)     5   5
61 Radovanic Mike (ZX10R)     4   4
62 Albiez Hans-Juergen (ZX10R)     4   4
63 Perrier Alexandre (GSXR1000)   4     4
64 Perrier Francis (S1000RR)   4     4
65 Baur Ute (R1)     3   3
66 Schaefer Nils (R1)   3     3
67 Fraemcke Sascha (GSXR750/ RGC 250)   3     3
68 Kotzent - Pietschnig Ulli (Ducti V4)     3   3



69 de Clercq Michel (Panigale 1299)     2   2
70 Wenker Nicola (R1)   2     2
71 Bader Stefan (R6)   2     2
72 Vanderlinden Kevin (R6)     2   2
73 La Forgia Alexandra (ZX6R)     1   1
74 Joly Frederic (CBR1000RR)   1     1
75 Oettl Hans (KTM RC8)     1   1
76 Rosa Leites Albino (ZX10R)   1     1
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1 Brunner Wolfgang (SV650) 25 20     45
2 Skeide Mirko (SV650) 16 25     41
3 Lehmann Remo (Aprili Tuono)     25   25
4 Theuer Jens (Gladius 650) 10 13     23
5 Kantimm Uwe (MT07/ MT07) 20       20
6 Erker Michael (RSV4/ Tuono)     20   20
7 Sandy (MT07)   16     16
8 Steve (Z1000)     16   16
9 Skeide Fynn (Gladius SV650) 13       13
10 Schoder Sascha (R1) 11       11
11 Loehr Uli (SV650)   11     11
12 Gebauer Tim (Gladius 650)   10     10
13 Hierl Klaus (MT07)   9     9
14 Atici Cihan (S1000RR/ KTM)   8     8

Punktewertung 2022

Klasse: ÜBER750
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1 Schauer Franz (R1/R1)     16 25 41
2 Wagner Rainer (S1000RR) 11 20     31
3 Huber Harald (Ducati V4R) 16   13   29
4 Auer Thomas (RSV4)     25   25
5 Buechel Jan (ZX10R) 25       25
6 Staub Marco (R1)   25     25
7 Bleiker Emil (ZX10RR) 10 13     23
8 White Richard (S1000RR)     20   20
9 Raschle Roman (ZX6) 20       20
10 Chlup Jaromir (R1)       20 20
11 Moran Tom (S1000RR) 8 9     17
12 Grob Patrick (ZX10R) 9 8     17
13 Franz Berger (R1)     7 10 17
14 Shala Arianit (S1000RR)       16 16
15 Laetzig Yvan (R1)   16     16
16 Heitz Ralph (S1000RR/R1)     6 9 15
17 Stepanovsky Jiri (R1)       13 13
18 Lutscher (GSXR1000) 5   8   13
19 Datzer David (ZX10RR/S1000RR) 13       13
20 Frunz Erich (ZX10R)   11     11
21 Kapferer Stefan (R1)     11   11
22 Pesci Manuel (Panigale V4)       11 11
23 Trueb Kevin (CBR1000)   10     10
24 Albiez Hans-Juergen (ZX10R)     10   10
25 Schmidbauer Roland (RSV 4RR)     9   9
26 Frauenknecht Roger (ZX10R)       8 8
27 Chachuat Maxence (RSV4)   7     7
28 Signer Peter (ZX10R) 7       7
29 Poldi (S1000RR)       7 7
30 Sahin Serdar (S1000RR)       6 6
31 Wirkner Oliver (GSXR1000) 6       6
32 Helbig Martin (GSXR1000)   6     6
33 Aulari Flavio (S1000RR)       5 5
34 Heim Klemens (GSXR1000)     5   5
35 Lopez Mickael (R1)   5     5
36 Lauret Romain (CBR1000RR)       4 4
37 Luchsinger David (GSXR1000)   4     4
38 Bingisser Martin (ZX10R)     4   4
39 Oettl Hans (KTM RC8) 4       4
40 Frey Markus (S1000RR)     3   3
41 Reimann Uwe (S1000R) 3       3
42 Hussein Hussein (S1000RR)       3 3
43 Schenk Andreas (S1000RR/R1)   3     3



44 Radovanic Mike (ZX10R)     2   2
45 Coignard Melodie (RSV4)   2     2
46 Stalder Daniel (R1)       2 2
47 Neureither Michael (Panigale 1299) 2       2
48 Weindel Jürgen (GSXR1000) 1       1
49 Steinmayr Philipp (R1)     1   1
50 Fernandez Omar (ZX10R)   1     1


